Cross references

ACDelco A527C KAT22 6

AIR REFINER ARM102745, ARM307K

ALCO FILTER MD566K

AMC Filter 1A391

AP AP3497

BALDWIN PA1865FN

CHAMP LAF2745A

COOPERS AZA363

COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS FLI6421

CROSLAND 9669K

DONALDSON P102745, P148113, P148970

FLEETGUARD AF1658K

FRAM CAKS530

HENGST FILTER E750L

KNECHT LX13

MAHLE FILTER LX13

MANN-FILTER C934

MECAFILTER FA3451

P.B.R. Al342308

PURFLUX A914

PUROLATOR A22011, AF2011K

SOFIMA S6650A

TECNOCAR A566

TEHO 2329

UFI 2793300

WIX FILTERS 46270

WOODGATE WGA378K

OEM

ALLIS-CHALMERS 00240760, 00247060, 0240760, 0247060, 02470606, 02470607, 2097407, 240760, 246364, 2463649,
246366, 247060, 2470607, 70246364, 72097407

BOBCAT 897064

CLARK 897064

FENWICK 8100346

FIAT OM CARELLI ELEV | 70247060

FIAT-HITACHI 70247060

FIATALLIS 70247060

GALION D115548

GUTBROD 09083392

HYSTER 1352670

IVECO 70247060

JOHN DEERE CH15451, GG42031932

KOMATSU 37Z02AF932L, YM12146512510, Z7602AF932

KUBOTA 1522111220, 1522111223, 1522111224, 1522111230, 1522211220, 1522211221, 1522211222, 1522211223,
1522211224, 1522211225, 1522211233, 152221222, 1522711221, 1522787481, 1524111017, 1527211221,
1527211222, 1531911220, 1532111221, 1532811221, 1550111080, 1550111081, 179040130, 1921511220,
7000011221

LISTER 397305




SAME 242490101, 242490106

TOWMOTOR CORP. 971426

YANMAR 12146512510, 12152012510, 12406612510, 17102212530, 52152012510
. KW .

Manufacturer and series Model type (HP) CC Engine Date Note
ALLIS-CHALMERS 5015 5015 O CS 100 -
ALLIS-CHALMERS . .
5215,HST.SYN 5215,HST,SYN O) Diesel engine -
ALLIS-CHALMERS . .

C50XLPS C50XLPS ) Generic engine -
ALLIS-CHALMERS H-3 H-3 O D-149,D-160 -
ALLIS-CHALMERS H-3  H-3 @) G-149 - Equipment Variant: H 181 mm
ALLIS-CHALMERS HD-3 HD- 3 ) D-175,6-71 -
ALLIS-CHALMERS WD-45 WD-45 @) G-226,W-226,6BD-230 -

WD-45 ) G-226,W-226,6BD-230 -
BOBCAT 300 Serie 310 @) 341QS,K341,3218 -

313 () Generic engine -

320,322 11 (15) D722E -

330 () Generic engine -

330 O) Generic engine -
BOBCAT 400 Serie 440 ) KT170S -

443 @) D750-B -
BOBCAT 600 Serie 643 ) D1402 -
CASE (CNH GLOBAL)
1800 Serie 1825 ) V1100 -
(ijl:AriSeE (CNH GLOBAL) 200 235 13 (18) Generic engine -

255 18 (24) Generic engine -
HITACHI EX Serie 08 6(8) 7482B 01/90-

12, 12K/S 11 (15) 3KCl1 01/90-

15, 15K/S 13 (18) 3KC1 01/90-
HITACHI UE Serie 04 @) K3B -

07 @) L2A -

10 ) K3B -

12 O K3Bl1 -

15, 15 SR 10 (14) K3Bl1 -
KOBELCO SK Serie 007 6(8) 2TN66L 01/92-

014 @) 3TNA72L -

015 12 (16) 3TN72L 01/92-

. J15,5K,BS,D11-

KOMATSU FG Serie 10 () PU140/144.4P -

14 ) J15,4P -

15 O J15,D11-PU140/144,4P -

18 ) 4P -
KOMATSU PC Serie 05-1 ) 3D721 -

05-5 @) 3D84-1,3D72-2B -

05-7 0 3D 72-23 D 68 E-3 ) 11\(;Iglilg1)facturer Restriction: (8001-

05-7 @) 3D 72-2,3D 68 E-3 - Manufacturer Restriction: 10616

10-7 ) 3D78,3D74E -

12U0U0-2 O 3D68E -

12-1 ) 3D722BA -
KUBOTA B 1000 Serie B1200 O) Generic engine -

B1400 ) Generic engine -

B1402 ) Generic engine -

B1500 @] Generic engine -

B1502 @) Generic engine -

B1600 () Generic engine -

B1702 () Generic engine -

B1902 O) Generic engine -
KUBOTA B 4000 Serie ~ B4200 O Generic engine S
KUBOTA B 5000 Serie B5000,B5001 ) Generic engine -

B5100,B5100DT,B5200 () Generic engine -

. 01/83-
B5200 10 (13) D750 Diesel 12/96

KUBOTA B 6000 Serie B6000,B6200 @] D750 Diesel -



KUBOTA B 7000 Serie

KUBOTA B 8000 Serie
KUBOTA KH Serie

KUBOTA L 100 Serie

KUBOTA L 200 Serie

KUBOTA L 400 Serie
KUBOTA M Serie

PEL JOB EB Serie
SAME Delfino Serie

SAME Sirenetta Serie
YANMAR B Serie

YANMAR C Serie

YANMAR YB Serie

B6001
B6100,B6100DT
B6100HST
B6200,B6200HST

B'7100HST
B7000, B7001
B7100,B7100DT
B7200
B7200,7200HST

B8200,8200HST

005
008
008-1
008-2, 008-3
012
021
024
030
031
031
035
036
041
061

L 175

L 185,L 185DT
L 200,L 210

L 225

L 225DT

L 235
L 245,L 245

(DT,DTP,FP,H,TP,HC)

L 260H
L 275

L 452 DT,L452 H

M 4000,M 4050

12
32

32 2RM,4RM Frutteto

2RM,4RM
12
172
19
2X
22
25V
20W
25R
10
10-2
21U
241 X

YANMAR DIESEL T Series 2T72HLE

2T75HLE
3T72HLE
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Generic engine
D650A
Generic engine
D 850LA

Generic engine
Generic engine
D650A,D650AH
D750 Diesel
Generic engine

Generic engine

7600-K1
Z851BH
Generic engine
D850BH
Z620KW
D950BH2
D950BH2

D1402BHS5,Z600K2
7600K2,Z600KW3
Z600K2,Z600KW3

D&50BH
Z620KW
D950BH
D 950-BH -2

Generic engine
Generic engine
Generic engine
Generic engine
Generic engine
Generic engine

Generic engine
Generic engine
Generic engine
Generic engine
Generic engine

K3B

Generic engine
Generic engine
Generic engine
3TNAT72L
3TNAT72L
3TNE6SL-UBC
3TNA72L
3TN75L
3TNE78
Generic engine
Generic engine
3T72L
Generic engine
3TN75L
Generic engine
Generic engine
Generic engine
Generic engine

01/73-
12/76
01/77-
12/82
01/72-
12/73
01/74-
12/76
01/74-
12/76
01/81-
12/85
01/77-
12/82

01/81- . —

12/85 Equipment Variant: or
01/82-
12/85
01/88-



